Percent of Medicare Eligible in Ohio enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams OH Non-micro 5,708 27.3% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3%
Allen OH  Metro 19,409 23.4% 23.4% 0.0% 0.7% 22.7%
Ashland OH  Micro 9,710 34.9% 34.9% 1.0% 1.0% 32.8%
Ashtabula OH  Micro 20,185 23.8% 23.7% 0.0% 3.0% 20.8%
Athens OH  Micro 8,641 31.7% 31.4% 0.0% 0.0% 31.4%
Auglaize OH Micro 7,848 22.9% 22.9% 0.0% 0.0% 22.9%
Belmont OH  Metro 14,782 44.6% 42.6% 0.0% 19.9% 22.7%
Brown OH  Metro 8,351 36.9% 36.9% 0.0% 4.7% 32.2%
Butler OH  Metro 54,223 38.3% 38.3% 0.5% 17.3% 20.4%
Carroll OH  Metro 5,552 44.7% 44.2% 0.0% 23.9% 20.2%
Champaign OH  Micro 6,918 39.3% 39.3% 3.0% 0.0% 36.3%
Clark OH  Metro 27,107 45.2% 45.2% 0.8% 17.3% 27.1%
Clermont OH  Metro 29,977 40.3% 40.2% 0.7% 16.6% 22.9%
Clinton OH  Micro 7,309 32.9% 32.9% 0.0% 0.0% 32.9%
Columbiana OH  Micro 21,657 31.6% 31.6% 0.3% 11.2% 20.1%
Coshocton OH Micro 7,282 21.8% 21.6% 0.0% 0.3% 21.3%
Crawford OH Micro 9,573 25.7% 25.7% 0.0% 0.0% 25.7%
Cuyahoga OH  Metro 229,766 36.4% 30.9% 0.0% 16.0% 14.9%
Darke OH  Micro 10,385 26.3% 26.3% 0.0% 2.2% 24.1%
Defiance OH  Micro 7,338 20.8% 20.8% 0.0% 0.2% 20.6%
Delaware OH Metro 20,446 40.0% 40.0% 0.7% 13.5% 25.8%
Erie OH  Metro 15,934 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 1.2% 18.7%
Fairfield OH  Metro 22,784 43.5% 43.5% 1.0% 19.8% 22.7%
Fayette OH  Micro 5,472 39.0% 39.0% 1.8% 9.2% 28.0%
Franklin OH  Metro 146,652 41.2% 41.1% 0.8% 18.3% 22.0%
Fulton OH  Metro 7,379 28.0% 28.0% 0.0% 2.5% 25.5%
Gallia OH  Micro 6,234 23.1% 22.9% 0.0% 0.0% 22.9%
Geauga OH Metro 16,438 32.3% 30.2% 0.0% 8.2% 22.1%
Greene OH  Metro 25,487 36.2% 36.2% 0.4% 16.6% 19.2%
Guernsey OH Micro 8,389 23.8% 23.5% 0.0% 1.3% 22.2%
Hamilton OH  Metro 128,866 36.2% 35.8% 0.5% 19.5% 15.9%

Page 1 of 3



Hancock
Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway

Pike

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro

Non-micro

12,578
5,426
3,346
5,163
8,268
5,544
4,132

10,293
6,546

15,470

10,864

43,670

13,403

27,904
8,346

52,871

73,306
6,566

50,058

12,307

27,155
4,753
7,269

19,039
3,494

97,314
2,893
5,714

17,272
2,279
9,443
3,669
6,324
9,303

5,741

25.8%
22.3%
30.4%
24.3%
28.1%
25.8%
39.4%
20.0%
20.1%
34.1%
29.8%
35.6%
19.3%
37.8%
26.2%
28.6%
35.2%
48.6%
44.1%
31.6%
37.9%
20.1%
27.2%
34.2%
38.7%
44.5%
27.7%
32.4%
23.7%
26.9%
27.7%
25.5%
21.6%
40.8%

20.7%

25.8%
22.3%
26.1%
24.3%
28.1%
25.8%
39.4%
20.0%
20.1%
33.4%
29.8%
31.5%
18.3%
37.8%
26.2%
27.0%
35.2%
48.6%
44.1%
31.6%
34.7%
20.1%
27.2%
34.2%
38.2%
44.5%
27.1%
32.4%
23.5%
26.9%
27.7%
25.5%
21.2%
40.8%

20.7%

2.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
1.1%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%

0.0%

0.5%
0.0%
5.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
12.9%
1.0%
0.0%
3.2%
1.4%
10.9%
0.0%
15.0%
0.0%
9.3%
17.2%
20.2%
27.9%
0.0%
15.4%
0.0%
0.0%
7.1%
17.1%
26.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
1.3%
1.9%
0.0%
0.2%
16.4%

0.0%

22.8%
22.3%
20.7%
24.0%
28.1%
25.8%
25.1%
18.9%
20.1%
30.2%
26.3%
20.6%
18.3%
21.5%
25.1%
17.7%
18.0%
28.5%
15.9%
31.3%
19.3%
20.1%
26.0%
26.0%
21.1%
17.9%
27.1%
32.4%
22.2%
24.7%
25.8%
25.5%
21.0%
23.1%

20.7%

Page 2 of 3



Portage OH Metro 25,191 42.0% 40.3% 0.0% 19.0% 21.3%

Preble OH  Metro 7,745 39.2% 39.2% 1.2% 13.4% 24.7%
Putnam OH Non-micro 5,652 21.8% 21.8% 0.0% 0.0% 21.8%
Richland OH Metro 24,629 22.1% 22.1% 0.9% 0.3% 20.9%
Ross OH  Micro 13,760 32.4% 32.4% 0.2% 13.5% 18.8%
Sandusky OH  Micro 11,341 24.4% 24.4% 0.0% 1.0% 23.4%
Scioto OH  Micro 15,584 19.6% 19.5% 0.0% 0.0% 19.5%
Seneca OH  Micro 10,526 19.0% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.0%
Shelby OH  Micro 7,905 29.7% 29.7% 0.9% 3.0% 25.8%
Stark OH  Metro 73,176 48.0% 48.0% 0.5% 30.3% 17.1%
Summit OH  Metro 94,409 43.7% 41.9% 0.0% 26.5% 15.3%
Trumbull OH  Metro 44,569 44.5% 44.5% 0.0% 26.2% 18.2%
Tuscarawas OH Micro 17,727 41.4% 41.2% 0.8% 17.6% 22.8%
Union OH  Metro 6,396 39.1% 39.1% 1.4% 8.9% 28.9%
Van Wert OH  Micro 5,715 25.6% 25.6% 0.0% 0.4% 25.2%
Vinton OH Non-micro 2,319 22.6% 22.6% 0.0% 0.0% 22.6%
Warren OH  Metro 28,188 40.9% 40.9% 0.4% 19.1% 21.4%
Washington OH Metro 12,946 15.4% 15.4% 0.0% 0.3% 15.1%
Wayne OH  Micro 19,364 38.9% 38.8% 0.6% 14.0% 24.1%
Williams OH Non-micro 7,317 28.9% 28.2% 0.0% 0.0% 28.2%
Wood OH  Metro 18,994 37.3% 37.3% 0.0% 10.7% 26.6%
Wyandot OH Non-micro 4,282 28.1% 28.1% 3.2% 0.0% 25.0%
Total* 1,971,260 36.1% 35.1% 0.4% 14.6% 20.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



