County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	ОН	Non-micro	5,708	27.3%	27.3%	0.0%	0.0%	27.3%
Allen	ОН	Metro	19,409	23.4%	23.4%	0.0%	0.7%	22.7%
Ashland	ОН	Micro	9,710	34.9%	34.9%	1.0%	1.0%	32.8%
Ashtabula	ОН	Micro	20,185	23.8%	23.7%	0.0%	3.0%	20.8%
Athens	ОН	Micro	8,641	31.7%	31.4%	0.0%	0.0%	31.4%
Auglaize	ОН	Micro	7,848	22.9%	22.9%	0.0%	0.0%	22.9%
Belmont	ОН	Metro	14,782	44.6%	42.6%	0.0%	19.9%	22.7%
Brown	ОН	Metro	8,351	36.9%	36.9%	0.0%	4.7%	32.2%
Butler	ОН	Metro	54,223	38.3%	38.3%	0.5%	17.3%	20.4%
Carroll	ОН	Metro	5,552	44.7%	44.2%	0.0%	23.9%	20.2%
Champaign	ОН	Micro	6,918	39.3%	39.3%	3.0%	0.0%	36.3%
Clark	ОН	Metro	27,107	45.2%	45.2%	0.8%	17.3%	27.1%
Clermont	ОН	Metro	29,977	40.3%	40.2%	0.7%	16.6%	22.9%
Clinton	ОН	Micro	7,309	32.9%	32.9%	0.0%	0.0%	32.9%
Columbiana	ОН	Micro	21,657	31.6%	31.6%	0.3%	11.2%	20.1%
Coshocton	ОН	Micro	7,282	21.8%	21.6%	0.0%	0.3%	21.3%
Crawford	ОН	Micro	9,573	25.7%	25.7%	0.0%	0.0%	25.7%
Cuyahoga	ОН	Metro	229,766	36.4%	30.9%	0.0%	16.0%	14.9%
Darke	ОН	Micro	10,385	26.3%	26.3%	0.0%	2.2%	24.1%
Defiance	ОН	Micro	7,338	20.8%	20.8%	0.0%	0.2%	20.6%
Delaware	ОН	Metro	20,446	40.0%	40.0%	0.7%	13.5%	25.8%
Erie	ОН	Metro	15,934	20.0%	20.0%	0.0%	1.2%	18.7%
Fairfield	ОН	Metro	22,784	43.5%	43.5%	1.0%	19.8%	22.7%
Fayette	ОН	Micro	5,472	39.0%	39.0%	1.8%	9.2%	28.0%
Franklin	ОН	Metro	146,652	41.2%	41.1%	0.8%	18.3%	22.0%
Fulton	ОН	Metro	7,379	28.0%	28.0%	0.0%	2.5%	25.5%
Gallia	ОН	Micro	6,234	23.1%	22.9%	0.0%	0.0%	22.9%
Geauga	ОН	Metro	16,438	32.3%	30.2%	0.0%	8.2%	22.1%
Greene	ОН	Metro	25,487	36.2%	36.2%	0.4%	16.6%	19.2%
Guernsey	ОН	Micro	8,389	23.8%	23.5%	0.0%	1.3%	22.2%
Hamilton	ОН	Metro	128,866	36.2%	35.8%	0.5%	19.5%	15.9%

Hancock	ОН	Micro	12,578	25.8%	25.8%	2.6%	0.5%	22.8%
Hardin	ОН	Non-micro	5,426	22.3%	22.3%	0.0%	0.0%	22.3%
Harrison	ОН	Non-micro	3,346	30.4%	26.1%	0.0%	5.3%	20.7%
Henry	ОН	Non-micro	5,163	24.3%	24.3%	0.0%	0.3%	24.0%
Highland	ОН	Non-micro	8,268	28.1%	28.1%	0.0%	0.0%	28.1%
Hocking	ОН	Non-micro	5,544	25.8%	25.8%	0.0%	0.0%	25.8%
Holmes	ОН	Non-micro	4,132	39.4%	39.4%	1.4%	12.9%	25.1%
Huron	ОН	Micro	10,293	20.0%	20.0%	0.0%	1.0%	18.9%
Jackson	ОН	Non-micro	6,546	20.1%	20.1%	0.0%	0.0%	20.1%
Jefferson	ОН	Metro	15,470	34.1%	33.4%	0.0%	3.2%	30.2%
Knox	ОН	Micro	10,864	29.8%	29.8%	2.2%	1.4%	26.3%
Lake	ОН	Metro	43,670	35.6%	31.5%	0.0%	10.9%	20.6%
Lawrence	ОН	Metro	13,403	19.3%	18.3%	0.0%	0.0%	18.3%
Licking	ОН	Metro	27,904	37.8%	37.8%	1.3%	15.0%	21.5%
Logan	ОН	Micro	8,346	26.2%	26.2%	1.1%	0.0%	25.1%
Lorain	ОН	Metro	52,871	28.6%	27.0%	0.0%	9.3%	17.7%
Lucas	ОН	Metro	73,306	35.2%	35.2%	0.0%	17.2%	18.0%
Madison	ОН	Metro	6,566	48.6%	48.6%	0.0%	20.2%	28.5%
Mahoning	ОН	Metro	50,058	44.1%	44.1%	0.3%	27.9%	15.9%
Marion	ОН	Micro	12,307	31.6%	31.6%	0.3%	0.0%	31.3%
Medina	ОН	Metro	27,155	37.9%	34.7%	0.0%	15.4%	19.3%
Meigs	ОН	Non-micro	4,753	20.1%	20.1%	0.0%	0.0%	20.1%
Mercer	ОН	Micro	7,269	27.2%	27.2%	1.2%	0.0%	26.0%
Miami	ОН	Metro	19,039	34.2%	34.2%	1.1%	7.1%	26.0%
Monroe	ОН	Non-micro	3,494	38.7%	38.2%	0.0%	17.1%	21.1%
Montgomery	ОН	Metro	97,314	44.5%	44.5%	0.3%	26.3%	17.9%
Morgan	ОН	Non-micro	2,893	27.7%	27.1%	0.0%	0.0%	27.1%
Morrow	ОН	Metro	5,714	32.4%	32.4%	0.0%	0.0%	32.4%
Muskingum	ОН	Micro	17,272	23.7%	23.5%	1.0%	0.2%	22.2%
Noble	ОН	Non-micro	2,279	26.9%	26.9%	1.0%	1.3%	24.7%
Ottawa	ОН	Metro	9,443	27.7%	27.7%	0.0%	1.9%	25.8%
Paulding	ОН	Non-micro	3,669	25.5%	25.5%	0.0%	0.0%	25.5%
Perry	ОН	Non-micro	6,324	21.6%	21.2%	0.0%	0.2%	21.0%
Pickaway	ОН	Metro	9,303	40.8%	40.8%	1.3%	16.4%	23.1%
Pike	ОН	Non-micro	5,741	20.7%	20.7%	0.0%	0.0%	20.7%

Portage	ОН	Metro	25,191	42.0%	40.3%	0.0%	19.0%	21.3%
Preble	ОН	Metro	7,745	39.2%	39.2%	1.2%	13.4%	24.7%
Putnam	ОН	Non-micro	5,652	21.8%	21.8%	0.0%	0.0%	21.8%
Richland	ОН	Metro	24,629	22.1%	22.1%	0.9%	0.3%	20.9%
Ross	ОН	Micro	13,760	32.4%	32.4%	0.2%	13.5%	18.8%
Sandusky	ОН	Micro	11,341	24.4%	24.4%	0.0%	1.0%	23.4%
Scioto	ОН	Micro	15,584	19.6%	19.5%	0.0%	0.0%	19.5%
Seneca	ОН	Micro	10,526	19.0%	19.0%	0.0%	0.0%	19.0%
Shelby	ОН	Micro	7,905	29.7%	29.7%	0.9%	3.0%	25.8%
Stark	ОН	Metro	73,176	48.0%	48.0%	0.5%	30.3%	17.1%
Summit	ОН	Metro	94,409	43.7%	41.9%	0.0%	26.5%	15.3%
Trumbull	ОН	Metro	44,569	44.5%	44.5%	0.0%	26.2%	18.2%
Tuscarawas	ОН	Micro	17,727	41.4%	41.2%	0.8%	17.6%	22.8%
Union	ОН	Metro	6,396	39.1%	39.1%	1.4%	8.9%	28.9%
Van Wert	ОН	Micro	5,715	25.6%	25.6%	0.0%	0.4%	25.2%
Vinton	ОН	Non-micro	2,319	22.6%	22.6%	0.0%	0.0%	22.6%
Warren	ОН	Metro	28,188	40.9%	40.9%	0.4%	19.1%	21.4%
Washington	ОН	Metro	12,946	15.4%	15.4%	0.0%	0.3%	15.1%
Wayne	ОН	Micro	19,364	38.9%	38.8%	0.6%	14.0%	24.1%
Williams	ОН	Non-micro	7,317	28.9%	28.2%	0.0%	0.0%	28.2%
Wood	ОН	Metro	18,994	37.3%	37.3%	0.0%	10.7%	26.6%
Wyandot	ОН	Non-micro	4,282	28.1%	28.1%	3.2%	0.0%	25.0%
Total*			1.071.260	26 10/	25.10/	0.40/	14.69/	20.10/
Total*			1,971,260	36.1%	35.1%	0.4%	14.6%	20.1%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org